

FILED

Sep 12, 2016

Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

No. 336484

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

MARIO TORRES, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF BENTON COUNTY

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
253-445-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

II. STATEMENT OF FACTS 2

III. ARGUMENT 4

 A. *The Trial Court Violated Mr. Torres Fundamental Right To Parent When It Entered A Five-Year No Contact Order Preventing Him From Contact With His Child..... 4*

 B. *The Trial Court Erred When It Did Not Conduct An Individualized Inquiry Into Mr. Torres Financial Status. 8*

 C. *Mr. Torres Asks This Court To Not Impose Appellate Costs Should The State Substantially Prevail On Appeal And Submit A Cost Bill. 10*

IV. CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

In re Rainey, 168 Wn.2d 367, 229 P.3d 686 (2010) 5

In re Welfare of Sumei, 94 Wn2d 757, 621 P.2d 108 (1980)..... 6

State v. Ancira, 107 Wn.App. 650, 27 P.3d 1246 (2001)..... 4, 5

State v. Howard, 182 Wn. App. 91, 328 P.3d 969 (2014)..... 6

State v. Nolan, 141 Wn.2d 620, 8 P.3d 300 (2000) 10

State v. Sinclair, 192 Wn.App. 380, 367 P.3d 612 (2016) 11

State v. Warren, 165 Wn.2d 17, 195 P. 3d 940 (2008)..... 4

U.S. Supreme Court Cases

Troxel v. Granville, 530 U.S. 57, 120 S.Ct. 2054, 147 L.E.2d 49 (2000)..... 4

Statutes

RCW 10.01.160(1)..... 8

RCW 10.01.160(2)..... 8

RCW 10.01.160(3)..... 8

RCW 9.94A.505(9)..... 4

RCW 9.94A.760(1)..... 8

RCW 9.94A.760(2)..... 8

RCW 10.73.160(1)..... 10

Constitutional Provisions

Wash. Const. Art. I, §3.....	4
Wash. Const. Art. 1 §7.....	4
<i>Rules</i>	
GR 34.....	9
RAP 14.2.....	10
<i>Other</i>	
http:aspe.hhs/poverty-guidelines	10
